Akron:
Community Support Services Inc.
Specialist: Candace Talty
150 Cross Street
Akron, Ohio 44311
330-996-9141 ext. 203
taltycan@cssbh.org
Serving: Summit and Medina Counties
By Appointment or Referral

Cincinnati: 
Freestore Foodbank 
Specialist: Arnita Miller
112 East Liberty Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
513-357-4619 Office
513-378-3260 Mobile Work
amiller@freestorefoodbank.org
Serving: Hamilton, Butler, Warren and Clermont Counties

Southeast Inc.
Supervisor: Darlynn Nero
16 W. Long Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614-225-0990 ext. 5238 (office)
nerod@southeastinc.com
Serving Franklin, Delaware and Morrow
Counties

Findlay:
Findlay Hope House for the Homeless
Specialist: Laurie Casati
1800 N. Blanchard St. # 106
Findlay, Ohio 45840
419-427-2848
lcasati@findlayhopehouse.org
Serving: Hancock, Wood and Seneca Counties
By Appointment, Referral and Walk-in
Youngstown:
Catholic Charities Regional Agency
Specialist: Dorothy Kane
319 W. Rayen Avenue
Youngstown, Ohio 44502
330-744-3320
dkane@ccregional.org
Serving: Mahoning and Columbiana Counties
By Appointment or Referral
Toledo:
Beach House, Inc. dba Leading Families Home
Specialist: Sarah Fuller
2283 Ashland Ave.
Toledo, Ohio 43620
419-244-2175 ext.140
sfuller@lfhtoledo.org
Serving: Lucas and Ottawa Counties
By Appointment or Referral

Warren:
Coleman Professional Services
Specialist: Heidi DeRose
552 N. Park Avenue
Warren, Ohio 44481
330-392-1131
heidi.derose@colemanservices.org
Serving: Portage, Stark and Trumbull Counties

Dayton:
Montgomery County Alcohol Drug Addiction and Mental Health Board
Specialist: Brent Barrow
409 E. Monument Avenue
Dayton, Ohio 45402
(937) 443-0416 ext. 116
bbarrow@mcadamhs.org
Serving: Greene, Montgomery and Preble Counties 

Neighborhood Properties Inc. **
Specialist: Anita Sanders
2753 W. Central Ave
Toledo, Oh 43606
Phone – (419) 473-2604 Ext. 106
Fax – (419) 473-9706
asanders@neighborhoodproperties.org
Serving: Lucas County
**Referrals only for individuals seeking services from Neighborhood Properties Inc.
                                                            
If you have any questions or concerns please contact: 
Amy Lamerson, MSW
SOAR Ohio Project Manager
SOAR State Lead for Ohio
SOAR Ohio, A Project of COHHIO 
Funded Agency List: Updated on 4/4/2019
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